

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 40396 of 2009

Petitioner :- Doodh Nath & Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- C.B. Prasad, V.K. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., B.P. Yadav, Sankata Rai, Vijay Kumar Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed substitution application for substituting the legal heirs of respondent no.2 along with delay condonation application, which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 6.9.2018

Noman